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Parish

Assumption

Blessed Trinity

Blessed Trinity
Cathedral of St. John
the Evangelist
Communion of Saints
Divine Word

Gesu

Guardian Angels

Holy Angels

Holy Family

Holy Family

Holy Martyrs

Holy Name

Holy Redeemer

Holy Rosary

Holy Spirit

Holy Spirit

Holy Trinity
Immaculate Conception
Immaculate Conception
Immaculate Conception
Immaculate Conception
Immaculate Heart of Mary
Immaculate Heart of Mary
La Sagrada Familia
Mary Queen of Peace

Mary Queen of
the Apostles

Mother of Sorrows
Nativity of the Blessed '
Virgin Mary

Nativity of the Blessed
Virgin Mary

Nativity of the Lord Jesus
Our Lady Help of Christians
Our Lady of Angels

Our Lady of Grace

Our Lady of Guadalupe_
Our Lady of Hope

Our Lady of Lourdes

Our Lady of Mt. Carmel
Our Lady of Mt. Carmel
West

Our Lady of Peace

Our Lady of the Lake
Our Lady of Victory

Our Lady Queen of Peace
Prince of Peace

Queen of Heaven
Resurrection of Our Lord
Sacred Heart

Sacred Heart Chapel
Sacred Heart of Jesus
Sacred Heart of Jesus
SS. Cosmas & Damian
SS. Peter & Paul

SS. Peter & Paul

SS. Robert & William

St. Adalbert

St. Adalbert

St. Agnes

St. Agnes

St. Agnes-Our Lady

of Fatima

St. Albert the Great

City

Broadview Hts.
Akron
Cleveland
Cleveland

Cleveland Hts.
Kirtland
University Hts.
Copley
Chagrin Falls
Parma

Stow

Medina
Cleveland
Cleveland
Cleveland
Avon Lake
Garfield Hts.
Avon

Akron
Cleveland
Madison
Willoughby
Cleveland
Cuyahoga Falls
Cleveland
Cleveland
Brookpark

Peninsula
Lorain

South Amherst

Akron
Litchfield
Cleveland
Hinckley
Macedonia
Bedford
Cleveland
Wickliffe
Cleveland

Cleveland
Euclid
Tallmadge
Grafton
Norton
Uniontown
Solon
Oberlin
Lorain
South Euclid
Wadsworth
Twinsburg
Doylestown
Garfield Hts,
Euclid

Berea
Cleveland
Elyria
Orrville
Cleveland

North Royalton

Goal

$111,283
$23,189
$21,875
$84,350

$109,146
$51,870
$133,393
$48,676
$207,482
$76,223
$158,352
$83,146
$10,809
$13,223
$41,469
$95,300
$18,595
$78,966
$9,508
$12,934
$35,887
$85,464
$7721
$81,307
$682
$33,125
$46,667

$21,065
$13,366

$11,058

$51,077
$28,592
$52,422
$33,044
$40,065
$54,277
$8,911
$61,394
$3,710

$21,862
$46,673
$59,041
$34,378
$14,860
$73,553
$101,877
$20,304
$35,664
$75,548
$146,432
$35,367
$13,128
$21,592
$73,641
$26,063
$3,586
$16,529
$20,851
$15,847

$166,526

St.
St.
St.

Aloysius-St. Agatha
Ambrose
Andrew Kim

St. Andrew the Apostle
St. Angela Merici

St.
St.
St.

Anne
Anselm
Anthony of Padua

St. Anthony of Padua

St.

Anthony of Padua

St. Anthony of Padua

St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St
St.
St.
St.
St
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St
St.
St.

t.

Augustine
Augustine

Barbara

Barnabas
Bartholomew

Basil the Great
Bede the Venerable
Bernadette
Bernard

Boniface

Brendan

Bridget of Kildare
Casimir (Neff Rd)
Casimir (Sowinski Ave)
Charles Borromeo
Christopher

Clare

Clarence

St. Clement

St.
St.

S
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Colette
Colman

. Columbkille
St.
. Dominic

Cypﬁan

St. Edward
St. Edward

. Elizabeth Ann Seton
. Elizabeth of Hungary

Emeric

. Eugene

. Frances Xavier Cabrini
. Francis de Sales

. Francis de Sales

. Francis of Assisi

St.
St.
St.
St.
St.

Francis Xavier
Gabriel

Helen

Hilary

Ignatius of Antioch

St. James

St. Jerome

St. Joan of Arc

St. John Bosco

St. John Cantius

St. John Nepomucene
St. John Neumann
St. John of the Cross
St. John the Baptist
St. John Vianney

St. Joseph

St. Joseph

St. Joseph

St. Joseph

St. Jude

Ity
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Cleveland
Brunswick
Cleveland
Norton
Fairview Park
Rittman
Chesterland
Akron

Fairport Harbor
Lorain

Parma
Barberton
Cleveland
Cleveland
Northfield
Middleburg Hts.
Brecksville
Mentor
Westlake
Akron
Cleveland
North Olmsted
Parma
Cleveland
Cleveland
Parma

Rocky River
Lyndhurst
North Olmsted
Lakewood
Brunswick
Cleveland
Parma

Perry

Shaker Hts.
Ashland
Parkman
Columbia Station
Cleveland
Cleveland
Cuyahoga Fallis
Lorain

Akron

Parma

Gates Mills
Medina
Concord
Newbury
Fairlawn
Cleveland
Lakewood
Cleveland
Chagrin Falls
Parma Hts.
Cleveland
Cleveland
Strongsville
Euclid

Akron

Mentor
Ambherst

Avon Lake
Cuyahoga Falls
Strongsville
Elyria

$1,312
$127,174
$1,056
$27,025
$205,852
$6,556
$102,533
$37,067
$14,053
$17,439
$73,261
$39,634
$20,637
$4,318
$115,948
$101,164
$270,524
$52,806
$200,557
$45,639
$4,077
$85,145
$55,976
$11,856
$1,670
$84,719
$182,901
$90,277
$93,297
$41,509
$53,427
$13,354
$84,518
$31,396
$101,962
$39,197
$9,976
$12,153
$2,083
$1,002
$27,672
$6,156
$92,113
$37,735
$140,030
$124,500
$120,146
$69,056
$171,500
$24,644
$19,794
$22,383
$136,338
$43,671
$4,213
$12,069
$125,265
$43,670
$1,342
$140,590
$54,664
$73,224
$51,301
$126,369
$56,794

Parish

St. Julie Billiart

St. Justin Martyr
St. Ladislas

St. Leo the Great
St. Lucy

St. Luke

St. Malachi

St. Mark

St. Martin of Tours
St. Martin of Tours
St. Mary

St. Mary

St. Mary

St. Mary

St. Mary

St. Mary

St. Mary

St. Mary

St. Mary

St. Mary Magdalene

St. Mary of the
Assumption

St. Mary of the Falls

St. Mary of the

Immaculate Conception

St. Mary of the

Immaculate Conception

St. Matthew
St. Matthias
St. Mel

St. Michael

St. Michael the Archangel

St. Monica

St. Noel

St. Paschal Baylon
St. Patrick

St. Patrick

St. Patrick (Bridge Avenue)
. Patrick (Rocky River Dr)

S
St. Paul

St. Paul

St. Peter

St. Peter

St. Peter

St. Peter

St. Raphael

St. Richard

St. Rita

St. Rocco

St. Sebastian

St. Stanislaus

St. Stephen

St. Stephen

St. Teresa of Avila
St. Therese

St. Thomas More
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St. Thomas the Apostle

St. Victor
St. Vincent

St. Vincent de Paul
St. Vincent de Paul

St. Vitus

St. Wendelin
Transfiguration
Visitation of Mary

City

North Ridgeville
Eastlake
Westlake
Cleveland
Middlefield
Lakewood
Cleveland
Cleveland
Maple Hts.
Valley City
Akron
Bedford
Berea
Chardon
Cleveland
Elyria
Hudson
Lorain
Painesville
Willowick
Mentor

Olmsted Falls
Avon

Wooster

Akron

Parma
Cleveland
Independence
Cleveland
Garfield Hts.
Willoughby Hills
Highland Hts.
Thompson
Wellington
Cleveland
Cleveland
Akron
Cleveland
Cleveland
Lorain
Loudonville
North Ridgeville
Bay Village
North Olmsted
Solon
Cleveland
Akron
Cleveland
Cleveland
West Salem
Sheffield Village
Garfield Hts.
Brooklyn
Sheffield Lake
Richfield
Akron
Cleveland
Elyria
Cleveland
Cleveland
Lakewood
Akron

Goal

$35,549
$49,026
$117,903
$59,694
$9,392
$83,756
$24,095
$39,845
$41,478
$31,416
$6,131
$13,628
$60,544
$121,704
$23,558
$56,039
$251,196
$10,027
$49,438
$32,926
$120,024

$92,253
$34,537

$79,053

$47,925
$26,107
$26,987
$89,959
$1,929
$33,725
$57,882
$137,005
$12,575
$20,519
$27,491
$18,492
$33,081
$10,270
$2,137
$41,468
$11,527
$51,298
$193,897
$77,700
$150,171
$6,818
$120,851
$20,102
$8,244
$16,978
$12,203
$30,228
$20,571
$11,618
$61,716
$45,340
$19,322
$33,295
$33,969
$8,254
$34,430
$15,526
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Real People“Wth Real Needs Are Finding
Hope, Concern, Dignity, Justice and Generosity

394,830 22,706 15,709
TOTAL NUMBER OF INDIVIDUALS YOUTH PARTICIPATING IN INDIVIDUALS SERVED BY
HELPED BY CATHOLIC CHARITIES CYO ATHLETIC PROGRAMS DISABILITY SERVICES

505,886 21,709 670

HOT MEALS SERVED* OLDER ADULTS RECEIVING HELP TERMINALLY ILL INDIVIDUALS
THROUGH SERVICES AND CARE BEING SERVED BY HOLY FAMILY
63,097 HOME AND HOSPICE
NIGHTS OF SHELTER PROVIDED* 1,039
IMMIGRANTS AND REFUGEES SERVED

* In partnership with the Catholic Hunger and Shelter Netwbrk, our parishes and community-based programs.
Statistics from 2013-2014 Report to the Community
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Families Are Able
To Survive A Crisis

Meet Quinn, a Mother of Five

Quinn never had to worry about money. She
worked hard to provide for her five children.
But when her employer restructured, Quinn
became unemployed and unable to buy food
and pay rent. Soon, the family was living in a
car. “l was at a loss. | had never gone through
anything like this,” says Quinn.

Catholic Charities partnered with other agencies
to secure housing and to help Quinn find a job
and get back on her feet. “You never know how
many people care until you enter a place like
Catholic Charities and they tell you, don't worry,
we are going to help you,” remarks Quinn.

Read more at www.CatholicCommunity.org/2015Appeal/Quinn
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Every Child
Matters

Meet Nick, a Fun-loving Kid

Nick can’t talk, yet his spirit speaks volumes. Nick
is a 12-year old boy with disabilities, who loves to
have fun. His parents searched for a suitable
summer camp, and after being turned down by
many, they were welcomed to Catholic Charities’
Camp Happiness. Being able to drop Nick off with
trained, caring professionals and knowing that he
is safe provides his family with peace of mind.

For eight weeks each summer, Nick participates in
fun and games, crafts, field trips and friendship.
“The best part of Camp Happiness is that Nick
gets to be a kid,” says his dad, Chris. “He comes
home dirty, muddy, and with a smile on his face
every day.”

Read more at www.CatholicCommunity.org/
2015Appeal/Nick
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Please reach out to your brothers and sisters in need with joy and generosity, by making a
gift to the 2015 Catholic Charities Annual Appeal. 86 cents of every dollar raised is invested

. CATHOLIC

CHARITIES
Diocese of Cleveland

2015 ANNUAL APPEAL

in programs and services available to the most vulnerable in our diocese.

THANK YOU!

To Give Online...scan the QR code to access the Annual Appeal website, where you can make
a secure donation by using your credit or debit card. To donate by phone, call 216-696-6525 ext. 1049.

www.CatholicCommunity.org/2015Appeal

Cathedral Square Plaza | 1404 East Ninth Street, Eighth Floor | Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1722
P: 216.696.6525 ext. 1049 | F: 216.348.0740 | www.ccdocle.org




