



"Among our tasks as witnesses to the love of Christ is that of giving a voice to the cry of the poor."

— Pope Francis



2015 ANNUAL APPEAL

# 2015 Annual Appeal Parish Goal: \$11,300,000 Parish Goals

Parish	City	Goal	Parish	City	Goal	Parish	City	Goal
Assumption	Broadview Hts.	\$111,283	St. Aloysius-St. Agatha	Cleveland	\$1,312	St. Julie Billiart	North Ridgeville	\$35,549
Blessed Trinity	Akron	\$23,189	St. Ambrose	Brunswick	\$127,174	St. Justin Martyr	Eastlake	\$49,026
Blessed Trinity	Cleveland	\$21,875	St. Andrew Kim	Cleveland	\$1,056	St. Ladislas	Westlake	\$117,903
Cathedral of St. John	Cleveland	\$84,350	St. Andrew the Apostle	Norton	\$27,025	St. Leo the Great	Cleveland	\$59,694
the Evangelist			St. Angela Merici	Fairview Park	\$205,852	St. Lucy	Middlefield	\$9,392
Communion of Saints	Cleveland Hts.	\$109,146	St. Anne	Rittman	\$6,556	St. Luke	Lakewood	\$83,756
Divine Word	Kirtland	\$51,870	St. Anselm	Chesterland	\$102,533	St. Malachi	Cleveland	\$24,095
Gesu	University Hts.	\$133,393	St. Anthony of Padua	Akron	\$37,067	St. Mark	Cleveland	\$39,845
Guardian Angels	Copley	\$48,676	St. Anthony of Padua	Fairport Harbor	\$14,053	St. Martin of Tours	Maple Hts.	\$41,478
Holy Angels	Chagrin Falls	\$207,482	St. Anthony of Padua	Lorain	\$17,439	St. Martin of Tours	Valley City	\$31,416
Holy Family	Parma	\$76,223	St. Anthony of Padua	Parma	\$73,261	St. Mary	Akron	\$6,131
Holy Family	Stow	\$158,352	St. Augustine	Barberton	\$39,634	St. Mary	Bedford	\$13,628
Holy Martyrs	Medina	\$83,146	St. Augustine	Cleveland	\$20,637	St. Mary	Berea	\$60,544
Holy Name	Cleveland	\$10,809	St. Barbara	Cleveland	\$4,318	St. Mary	Chardon	\$121,704
Holy Redeemer	Cleveland	\$13,223	St. Barnabas	Northfield	\$115,948	St. Mary	Cleveland	\$23,558
Holy Rosary	Cleveland	\$41,469	St. Bartholomew	Middleburg Hts.	\$101,164	St. Mary	Elyria	\$56,039
Holy Spirit	Avon Lake	\$95,300	St. Basil the Great	Brecksville	\$270,524	St. Mary	Hudson	\$251,196
Holy Spirit	Garfield Hts.	\$18,595	St. Bede the Venerable	Mentor	\$52,806	St. Marv	Lorain	\$10,027
Holy Trinity	Avon	\$78,966	St. Bernadette	Westlake	\$200,557	St. Mary	Painesville	\$49,438
Immaculate Conception	Akron	\$9,508	St. Bernard	Akron	\$45,639	St. Mary Magdalene	Willowick	\$32,926
Immaculate Conception	Cleveland	\$12,934	St. Boniface	Cleveland	\$4,077	St. Mary of the	Mentor	\$120,024
Immaculate Conception	Madison	\$35,887	St. Brendan	North Olmsted	\$85,145	Assumption	Mentor	#1E0,024
Immaculate Conception	Willoughby	\$85,464	St. Bridget of Kildare	Parma	\$55,976	St. Mary of the Falls	Olmsted Falls	\$92,253
Immaculate Heart of Mary	Cleveland	\$7,721	St. Casimir (Neff Rd)	Cleveland	\$11,856	St. Mary of the	Avon	\$34,537
Immaculate Heart of Mary	Cuyahoga Falls	\$81,307	St. Casimir (Sowinski Ave)	Cleveland	\$1,670	Immaculate Conception	7,1,0,1,	40.1,00
La Sagrada Familia	Cleveland	\$682	St. Charles Borromeo	Parma	\$84,719	St. Mary of the	Wooster	\$79,053
Mary Queen of Peace	Cleveland	\$33,125	St. Christopher	Rocky River	\$182,901	Immaculate Conception		
Mary Queen of	Brookpark	\$46,667	St. Clare	Lyndhurst	\$90,277	St. Matthew	Akron	\$47,925
the Apostles			St. Clarence	North Olmsted	\$93,297	St. Matthias	Parma	\$26,107
Mother of Sorrows	Peninsula	\$21,065	St. Clarence St. Clement	Lakewood	\$41,509	St. Mel	Cleveland	\$26,987
Nativity of the Blessed	Lorain	\$13,366	St. Colette	Brunswick	\$53,427	St. Michael	Independence	\$89,959
Virgin Mary				Cleveland	\$13,354	St. Michael the Archangel	Cleveland	\$1,929
Nativity of the Blessed	South Amherst	\$11,058	St. Colman		\$84,518	St. Monica	Garfield Hts.	\$33,725
Virgin Mary			St. Columbkille	Parma	\$31,396	St. Noel	Willoughby Hills	\$57,882
Nativity of the Lord Jesus	Akron	\$51,077	St. Cyprian	Perry Shaker Hts.	\$101,962	St. Paschal Baylon	Highland Hts.	\$137,005
Our Lady Help of Christians	Litchfield	\$28,592	St. Dominic		\$39,197	St. Patrick	Thompson	\$12,575
Our Lady of Angels	Cleveland	\$52,422	St. Edward St. Edward	Ashland Parkman	\$9,976	St. Patrick	Wellington	\$20,519
Our Lady of Grace	Hinckley	\$33,044				St. Patrick (Bridge Avenue)		\$27,491
Our Lady of Guadalupe	Macedonia	\$40,065	St. Elizabeth Ann Seton	Columbia Station Cleveland	\$2,083	St. Patrick (Rocky River Dr)		\$18,492
Our Lady of Hope	Bedford	\$54,277	St. Elizabeth of Hungary		\$1,002		Akron	\$33,081
Our Lady of Lourdes	Cleveland	\$8,911	St. Emeric	Cleveland	\$27,672		Cleveland	\$10,270
Our Lady of Mt. Carmel	Wickliffe	\$61,394	St. Eugene	Cuyahoga Falls		CL Dulan	Cleveland	\$2,137
Our Lady of Mt. Carmel	Cleveland	\$3,710	St, Frances Xavier Cabrini	Lorain	\$6,156	St. Peter	Lorain	\$41,468
West			St. Francis de Sales	Akron	\$92,113	St. Peter	Loudonville	\$11,527
Our Lady of Peace	Cleveland	\$21,862	St. Francis de Sales	Parma	\$37,735	St. Peter	North Ridgeville	\$51,298
Our Lady of the Lake	Euclid	\$46,673	St. Francis of Assisi	Gates Mills	\$140,030		Bay Village	\$193,897
Our Lady of Victory	Tallmadge	\$59,041	St. Francis Xavier	Medina	\$124,500	St. Raphael	North Olmsted	\$77,700
Our Lady Queen of Peace	Grafton	\$34,378	St. Gabriel	Concord	\$120,146	St. Richard	Solon	\$150,171
Prince of Peace	Norton	\$14,860	St. Helen	Newbury	\$69,056		Cleveland	\$6,818
Queen of Heaven	Uniontown	\$73,553	St. Hilary	Fairlawn	\$171,500	St. Rocco		
Resurrection of Our Lord	Solon	\$101,877	St. Ignatius of Antioch	Cleveland	\$24,644		Akron	\$120,851
Sacred Heart	Oberlin	\$20,304	St. James	Lakewood	\$19,794		Cleveland	\$20,102
Sacred Heart Chapel	Lorain	\$35,664	St. Jerome	Cleveland	\$22,383	St. Stephen	Cleveland	\$8,244
Sacred Heart of Jesus	South Euclid	\$75,548	St. Joan of Arc	Chagrin Falls	\$136,338		West Salem	\$16,978
Sacred Heart of Jesus	Wadsworth	\$146,432	St. John Bosco	Parma Hts.	\$43,671		Sheffield Village	\$12,203
SS. Cosmas & Damian	Twinsburg	\$35,367	St. John Cantius	Cleveland	\$4,213		Garfield Hts.	\$30,228
SS. Peter & Paul	Doylestown	\$13,128	St. John Nepomucene	Cleveland	\$12,069		Brooklyn	\$20,571
SS. Peter & Paul	Garfield Hts.	\$21,592	St. John Neumann	Strongsville	\$125,265		Sheffield Lake	\$11,618
SS. Robert & William	Euclid	\$73,641	St. John of the Cross	Euclid	\$43,670		Richfield	\$61,716
St. Adalbert	Berea	\$26,063	St. John the Baptist	Akron	\$1,342		Akron	\$45,340
St. Adalbert	Cleveland	\$3,586	St. John Vianney	Mentor	\$140,590	St. Vincent de Paul	Cleveland	\$19,322
St. Agnes	Elyria	\$16,529	St. Joseph	Amherst	\$54,664		Elyria	\$33,295
St. Agnes	Orrville	\$20,851	St. Joseph	Avon Lake	\$73,224	St. Vitus	Cleveland	\$33,969
	Cleveland	\$15,847	St. Joseph	Cuyahoga Falls	\$51,301	St. Wendelin	Cleveland	\$8,254
St. Agnes-Our Lady							1 diament	40 4 400
St. Agnes-Our Lady of Fatima			St. Joseph	Strongsville	\$126,369	Transfiguration	Lakewood	\$34,430 \$15,526

## Because of You... Real People With Real Needs Are Finding Hope, Concern, Dignity, Justice and Generosity

394,830

TOTAL NUMBER OF INDIVIDUALS HELPED BY CATHOLIC CHARITIES

505.886 **HOT MEALS SERVED\*** 

63,097

NIGHTS OF SHELTER PROVIDED\*

YOUTH PARTICIPATING IN CYO ATHLETIC PROGRAMS

OLDER ADULTS RECEIVING HELP THROUGH SERVICES AND CARE

IMMIGRANTS AND REFUGEES SERVED

INDIVIDUALS SERVED BY **DISABILITY SERVICES** 

TERMINALLY ILL INDIVIDUALS BEING SERVED BY HOLY FAMILY HOME AND HOSPICE

\* In partnership with the Catholic Hunger and Shelter Network, our parishes and community-based programs. Statistics from 2013-2014 Report to the Community

### Because of You ... Families Are Able To Survive A Crisis

Meet Quinn, a Mother of Five

Quinn never had to worry about money. She worked hard to provide for her five children. But when her employer restructured, Quinn became unemployed and unable to buy food and pay rent. Soon, the family was living in a car. "I was at a loss. I had never gone through anything like this," says Quinn.

Catholic Charities partnered with other agencies to secure housing and to help Quinn find a job and get back on her feet. "You never know how many people care until you enter a place like Catholic Charities and they tell you, don't worry, we are going to help you," remarks Quinn.





# Because of You... Every Child Matters

### Meet Nick, a Fun-loving Kid

Nick can't talk, yet his spirit speaks volumes. Nick is a 12-year old boy with disabilities, who loves to have fun. His parents searched for a suitable summer camp, and after being turned down by many, they were welcomed to Catholic Charities' Camp Happiness. Being able to drop Nick off with trained, caring professionals and knowing that he is safe provides his family with peace of mind.

For eight weeks each summer, Nick participates in fun and games, crafts, field trips and friendship. "The best part of Camp Happiness is that Nick gets to be a kid," says his dad, Chris. "He comes home dirty, muddy, and with a smile on his face every day."

Read more at www.CatholicCommunity.org/ 2015Appeal/Nick

### Give Generously-You Can Help Change Lives

Please reach out to your brothers and sisters in need with joy and generosity, by making a gift to the 2015 Catholic Charities Annual Appeal. 86 cents of every dollar raised is invested in programs and services available to the most vulnerable in our diocese.

### THANK YOU!



To Give Online...Scan the QR code to access the Annual Appeal website, where you can make a secure donation by using your credit or debit card. To donate by phone, call 216-696-6525 ext. 1049.



2015 ANNUAL APPEAL

